HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR NOTICE

<u>No.A/5038</u> II-1-1/2000 pt- II Jabalpur, dated 04/07/2024

Farewell shall be given to Hon'ble Shri Justice Sheel Nagu, Acting Chief Justice, High Court of Madhya Pradesh on 5th July, 2024 (Friday) at 03:30 P.M. in Court Hall No.1, on his appointment as Chief Justice of The High Court of Punjab and Haryana.

Hon'ble Judges and Members of the Bar are requested to grace the occasion.

BY ORDER

Sd/-MANOJ KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. <u>No.A/5039</u> II-1-1/2000 pt- II

Jabalpur, Dated 04/07/2024

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. P.P.S. to Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Shri Justice ------ High Court of M.P., Jabalpur / Bench Indore / Gwalior for information of His Lordship.
- 3. Hon'ble Shri Justice -----(Former) High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 4. Advocate General & All Officers of the Office, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

- 5. President / Secretary& All Members, High Court Bar Association, Jabalpur.
- 6. President / Secretary& All Members, High Court Advocates' Bar Association, Jabalpur.
- 7. President / General Secretary & All Members, Senior Advocates Council, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 8. Chairman / Secretary, M.P. State Bar Council & All Members of Council, Jabalpur.
- Deputy Solicitor General, & All Officers of the Office, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 10. Principal District & Sessions Judge Jabalpur / District Judge (Inspection) Jabalpur.
- 11. President / Secretary, District Bar Association, Jabalpur.
- 12. Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- Principal Registrar (Vig.) /(I.L.R. & Exam)/ (Judl.) High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 14. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore/Gwalior.
- 15. Director/Addl. Director/ Dy. Director/ OSD, M.P.S.J.A., High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 16. Member Secretary /Dy. Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur.
- 17. Principal Judge, Family Court, Jabalpur.
- Registrar (A)/ Member Secretary (S.C.M.S.) / (J-I)/(J-II)/ (DE) / (W&I) /(I&L) /(VIG.) / (Exam &Labour) / (M)/Confidential /OSD (COMPUTER) /(IT-CSA)/(IT -SA)/ Registrar & Secretary High Court Legal Services Committee & In-charge Director, M.P. Arbitration Center (D&I), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

- 19. Registrar (I.T.) for uploading the order on the website of High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 20. D.R.-cum-PPS /Dy. Registrar (Protocol) / Dy. Registrar / Secretary to R.G. /Assistant Registrar / Court Manager / Assistant Editor I.L.R., High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 21. OSD (Accounts) / Accounts Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 22. Registry Officers/ Administrative Officers (J) / In-charge High Court of M.P. Jabalpur to intimate all staff members of Registry to assemble on 05/07/2024 at 5:00 P.M.in the corridor of Registrar General office and the porch to bid farewell to Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice.
- 23. I/C Civil Dispensary, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

Sd/-(ASHISH TIWARI) DR-cum-PPS 04/07/2024